#### **PARAG KUMAR SONTHALIA**

8-2-686/K/26/2, Sunder Vatika, Road No. 12, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad – 500034, Andhra Pradesh

Date: March 23, 2021

To Securities and Exchange Board of India, SEBI Bhavan, Plot No.C4-A, 'G' Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051, Maharashtra

Sub.: Report under regulation 10(7) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations 2011

Ref.: Inter-se amongst the Promoter Group and their Immediate Relatives of Shri Jagdamba Polymers Limited (BSE Scrip Code: 512453)

Dear Sir,

With reference to the captioned subject, we are enclosing herewith a report, with regard to the acquisition of shares by Parag Kumar Sonthalia (**Acquirer**) from Shradha Hanskuar Agarwal (**Seller**), pursuant to inter-se transfer amongst the Promoter Group and their immediate relatives of Shri Jagdamba Polymers Limited, under regulation 10(7) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations 2011 along with supporting documents.

Kindly take the above information on your records and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

Parag Kumar Sonthalia

# Enclosures:

- a. Report under Regulation 10(7) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011
- b. Disclosures under regulation 29(1) & 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

# Report under Regulation 10(7) to SEBI in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1	Gen	eral Details				
	provide full contact details of any one acquirer (the correspondent acquirer) with whom SERI		Parag Kumar Sonthalia Address: 8-2-686/K/26/2, Sunder Vatika, Road No. 12 Banjara Hills, Hyderabad – 500034, Andhra Pradesh Email: sonthalia.parag@gmail.com			
	b.	Whether sender is the acquirer (Y/N)	Yes			
	c.	If not, whether the sender is duly authorized by the acquirer to act on his behalf in this regard (enclose copy of such authorization)	Not Applicable			
	d.	Name, address, Tel no. and e-mail of the sender, if sender is not the acquirer	Not Applicable			
2	Con	pliance of Regulation 10(7)				
	a.	Date of report	March 23, 2021			
	b.	Whether report has been submitted to SEBI within 21 working days from the date of the acquisition	Yes			
	c.	An amount of Rs 1,50,000/- was remitted to SEBI's Account No 012210210000007 on March 23, 2021 through NEFT vide UTR Number: IOBAN21082287644				
3	Con	pliance of Regulation 10(5)				
	a.	Whether the report has been filed with the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed, atleast 4 working days before the date of the proposed acquisition	Yes			
	b.	Date of Report	March 01, 2021			
4	Con	pliance of Regulation 10(6)				
	a.	Whether the report has been filed with the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed within 4 working days after the date of the proposed acquisition	Yes			
	b.	Date of Report	March 10, 2021			
5	Deta	nils of the Target Company (TC)				
	a.	Name & address of TC	Shri Jagdamba Polymers Limited 801, Narnarayan Complex, Nr. Navrangpura Post office, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380009			
	b.	Name of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	BSE Limited, Mumbai ('BSE')			
6	Deta	ils of the acquisition				
	a.	Date of acquisition	March 08, 2021			
	b.	Acquisition price per share (in Rs.)	Not Applicable, as the acquisition was by way of inter se transfer between Promoter Group and their immediate relatives by way of gift through a Gift Deed.			
	c.	Regulation which would have been triggered an open offer, had the report not been filed under Regulation 10(7). (whether Regulation 3(1), 3(2), 4 or 5)	Regulation 3(2)			



Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 87.58,000/- (divided in to 87,58,000 equity shares of Rs. 1/- each)
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 87,58,000/- (divided in to 87,58,000 equity shares of Rs. 1/- each)

(\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorized / Signatory

Ramakant Bhojnagarwala

Shradha Hanskumar Agarwal

Place: Ahmedabad

Date: 08/03/2021

\*\*\*\*

	Details of aequisition/sale	and the state of t	A State Company of Company and Associated Company and Associated Company of Company and Associated Company of	management and an arrangement of the second section of the section of the second section of the section of the second section of the s	
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold Seller (s):				
	Ramakant Bhojnagarwala     Shradha Hanskumar Agarwal	7,10,000 1,50,000	8.11 1.71	8.11 1.71	
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	-	-	A A A A	
e)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrumthat entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying vot rights in the TC (specify holding in each categoracquired/sold	5	wi .		
1)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquire		NY , , and a second of the second	ahmangar ng Mangaraman na manggalan i ng mananan na yangaranan	
•)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	8.60,000	9.82	9.82	
	ter the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
<u>a)</u>	Shares carrying voting rights		- The second of		
The second section of the sect	Seller (s):  1. Ramakant Bhojnagarwala 2. Shradha Hanskumar Agarwal PACs:	21,58,000 3,93,675	24.64 04.50	24.64 04.50	
and the state of t	3. Radhadevi R Agarwal 4. Hanskumar Ramakant Agarwal 5. Anjali Ashutosh Taparia (Inter-se Transfer) 6. Parag Kumar Sonthalia (Inter-se Transfer)	19,48,000 10,48,000 7,10,000 1,50,000	22.24 11.96 8.11 1.71	22:24 11:96 8:11 1:71	
b)	c) Shares encumbered with the acquirer			and a supplied a managed production of the supplied production of the supplied and the supplied supplied to the supplied suppli	
d)	e) VRs otherwise than by shares		Annual An		
1)	g) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights, in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition			-	
The second second	i) Total (a+b+c+d)	64,07,675	73.16	73.16	
1	Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off- market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Inter-se Transfer among Promoter of Group—  1. Ramakant Bhojnagarwala - 7.10 Shares, being acquired by Anjal Taparia.  2. Shradha Hanskumar Agarwal - Equity Shares, being acquired by Anjal Shares, being acquired by Anjal		ter / Promoter 7,10,000 Equity njali Ashutosh d = 1,50,000	
1	Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of eccipt of intimation of allotment of shares	Kumar Sonthalia.  March 08, 2021			

shares of Rs. 1/- each)

Rs. 87,58,000/- (divided in to 87,58,000 equity

receipt of intimation of allotment of shares,

Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC

whichever is applicable

before the said acquisition / sale

# Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)  Name(s) of the acquirer/ Seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		SHRI JAGDAMBA POLYMERS LIMITED				
		Seller:				
Whe grou	Whether the acquirer/ Seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		Yes			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		BSE Limi	BSE Limited (BSE)			
Deta	ils of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)		
	Before the acquisition/ Disposal under consideration, he	lding of :	-			
	Shares carrying voting rights	***************************************	Andrew Services Servi	der terretarien der		
a)	Seller (s):  1. Ramakant Bhojnagarwala 2. Shradha Hanskumar Agarwal PACs:	28,68,000 5,43,675	32.75 06.21	32.75 06.21		
	Radhadevi R Agarwal     Hanskumar Ramakant Agarwal	19,48,000 10,48,000	22:24 11:96	22.24 11.96		
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ fien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-	Production of the second of th	-		
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	*	Yes and the second	And the state of t		
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	The second secon				
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	64.07.675	73.16	73.16		



From:

- Ramakant Bhojnagarwala
   I, Ishwar Park, Navjivan,
   Ahmedabad 380014.
- Shradha Hanskumar Agarwal 1, Ishwar Park, Opp. Prashant Society, Ahmedabad – 380014

Date: 08/03/2021

To, The Compliance Department BSE Limited P.J. Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 201

With reference to the above mentioned subject, we are enclosing herewith disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011 relating to Gift of 7,10,000 & 1, 50,000 equity shares of M/s Shri Jagdamba Polymers Limited to immediate relatives.

Please take the same on your record.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

Ramakant Bhojnagarwala

Shradha Hanskumar Agarwal

Encl: As Above

CC: Shri Jagdamba Polymers Limited.

802, Narnarayan Complex,Nr. Navrangpura Post-office,Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380009.

### Part-B\*\*\*

# Name of the Target Company:

Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the acquirer and/ or PACs
Parag Kumar Sonthalia	No. However, fall under Promoter Group as per the definition of Regulation 2(pp) of SEBI(ICDR) Regulation, 2018	AEOPS3335Q
Ramakant Bhojnagarwala	Promoter	АВЕРВ9532Н
Radhadevi R Agarwal	Promoter	ACBPB5109L
Hanskumar Ramakant Agarwal	Promoter	AAQPA3537L
Shrada Hanskumar Agarwal	Promoter	AEGPA0973A

Signature of the acquirer

Parag Kumar Sonthalia

Place: Hyderabad Date: 08/03/2021

# Note:

- (\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (\*\*\*) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.

Some

<ul> <li>d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)</li> </ul>	-		1	
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1,50,000	1.71	1.71	
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1,50,000	1.71	1.71	
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	-	-		
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition		The state of the s	•	
<ul> <li>d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)</li> </ul>	-		-	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,50,000	1.71	1.71	
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)	Inter-se Transfer among Promoter Group between relative without consideration as Gift			
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	N.A			
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	08/03/2021			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	Rs. 87,58,000/- (divided in to 87,58,000 equity shares of Rs. 1/- each)			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 87,58,000/- (divided in to 87,58,000 equity shares of Rs. 1/- each)			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 87,58,000/- (divided in to 87,58,000 equity shares of Rs. 1/- each)			
The state of the s	Security of the analysis of the security of th	Company of the Compan	the time of the second of the control of the contro	



# Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

# Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)		SIIRI JAGDAMBA POLYMERS LIMITED			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		Parag Kumar Sonthalia			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group  Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC arc Listed		No. However, fall under Promoter Group as per the definition of Regulation 2(pp) of SEBI(ICDR) Regulation, 2018  BSE Limited (BSE)			
	the acquisition under consideration, g of acquirer along with PACs of:		a i comprigor sommer despire		
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	NIL	NIL	NIL	
ь)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-			
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	-	-		
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	-		-	
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	tale.	The second secon	- Company of the Comp	
Details	of acquisition				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired	1,50,000	1.71	1.71	
b)	VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	-	-		
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired	-		-	



From:

### PARAG KUMAR SONTHALIA

8-2-686/K/26/2, Sunder Vatika, Road No. 12, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad – 500034, Andhra Pradesh

Date: 08/03/2021

To, BSE Ltd DCS – Department of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalai Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir.

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011

With reference to the above mentioned subject, I am enclosing herewith disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011, in prescribed format, relating to the acquisition, through inter-se transfer by way of gift, of 1,50,000 equity shares of Shri Jagdamba Polymers Limited.

JAN TO

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Parag Kumar Sonthalia

CC:

Shri Jagdamba Polymers Limited 802, Narnarayan Complex, Nr. Navrangpura Post Office, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad – 380009

	đ.	Shareholding of acquirer(s) and PAC individually	Before the acquisition		After the acquisition		
		in TC (in terms of no. & as a percentage of the total share/voting capital of the TC)(*)	No. of Shares	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of Shares	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	
		Name of the acquirer(s) / PAC (**) Parag Kumar Sonthalia	Nil	Nil	1,50,000	1.71	
	e.	Shareholding of seller/s in TC (in terms of no. &	Before t	Before the acquisition		e acquisition	
	-	as a percentage of the total share/voting capital of the TC)		% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of Shares	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	
		Name of the seller(s)(**) Shradha Hanskumar Agarwal	543675	06.21	393675	04.50	
7		rmation specific to the exemption category to whiculation 10(1)(a)(i)	ch the insta	nt acquisition bel	ongs-		
	a.	Provide the names of the seller(s)	Ramakant	Bhojnagarwala			
	b.	Specify the relationship between the acquirer(s) and the seller(s).					
	c.	Confirm whether the acquirer(s) and the seller(s) are 'immediate relatives' as defined in the Regulation 2(1).	Yes				
	d.	If shares of the TC are frequently traded, volume-weighted average market price (VWAP) of such shares for a period of sixty trading days preceding the date of issuance of notice regarding the proposed acquisition to the stock exchanges where the TC is listed.	Not Applicable as the shares of TC are infrequently traded as per the definition of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011				
	e.	If the shares of the TC are infrequently traded, the price of such shares as determined in terms of clause (e) of sub-regulation (2) of regulation 8.	For the quarter ended 31.12.2020: a. Book Value per Equity Share (Rs.) – 136.15 b. Earnings Per Equity Share (Rs.) – 30.87				
	f.	Confirm whether the acquisition price per share is not higher by more than twenty-five percent of the price as calculated in (d) or (e) above as applicable.	Not Applicable as there was no consideration and				
	g.	Date of issuance of notice regarding the proposed acquisition to the stock exchanges where the TC is listed.	March 01, 2021				
	h.	Whether the acquirers as well as sellers have complied with the provisions of Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations 1997) (Y/N). If yes, specify applicable regulation(s) as well as date on which the requisite disclosures were made along with the copies of the same.	Yes. Disclosures under regulation 29(1) & 29(2) of SEBI(SAST) Regulation, 2011were made to BSE Limited, Mumbai (BSE) and TC (Shri Jagdamba Polymers Limited) on March 08, 2021				
	i.	Declaration by the acquirer that all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a)(i) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with.					

I/We hereby declare that the information provided in the instant report is true and nothing has been concealed there from.

Signature:

Date: 23/03/2021 Place: Hyderabad